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FastGene® 50 bp DNA Marker

Cat. No. |Product Size Concentration
MWD50 | FastGene® 50 bp DNA Marker | 100 reactions 74.05 png / 500 ul

Storage conditions
Stable for up to 12 months at 4°C.
Stable for up to 24 months at -20°C.

Description

FastGene® 50 bp DNA Marker is a 17 fragments molecular weight standard for agarose gel
electrophoresis. Using the unique combination of a number of proprietary plasmids digested with
appropriate restriction enzymes and PCR products yields fragments ranging from 50-1,500 base
pairs. The 4 bands at 500, 1000, 1200, and 1500 base pairs have specifically increased in intensity to
serve as the reference bands. The approximate mass of DNA in each band is provided (0.7405 ug per
load) for approximating the mass of DNA in comparably intense samples of similar size.

Kit content(s)

FastGene® 50 bp DNA Marker 500 pl x 1 vial

Source
PCR products and double-stranded DNA digested with appropriate restriction enzymes are phenol
extracted and equilibrated to 10 mM Tris-HCI (pH 8.0) and 10 mM EDTA.

Required materials but not provided
e Horizontal Electrophoresis system

e Power supplies

e \ortex or equivalent

e Microcentrifuge

Reaction Setup
5 pl/well, containing bromophenol blue & xylene cyanol FF as tracking dyes.

Range
50 - 1,500 bp
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Number of bands
17

DNA mass Base Pairs
(ng/5 ul)

75 1500
60 1200
100 1000
45 900
40 800
35 700
30 600
75 500
23 450
40 400
30 350
30 300
37.5 250
30 200
30 150
30 100
30 50
2% TAE agarose gel
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